
CATEGORY TITLE NAME INSTITUTION EMAIL
Area I Presidential 

Area II Perspectives on Crime Carla Lewandowski Rowan U. lewandowskic@rowan.edu

1
Biological, Bio-social, and 
Psychological Perspectives  Joseph Schwartz Florida State U. jaschwartz@fsu.edu

2 Developmental and Life Course Perspectives Jeff Ward Temple University jeffrey.ward@temple.edu
3 Strain, Learning, and Control Theories Jennifer Copp Florida State U. jcopp@fsu.edu
4 Labeling and Interactionist Theories Rebecca Stone UMass Suffolk rstone@suffolk.edu
5 Routine Activities and Situational Perspectives Sean Roche Texas State U. s_r568@txstate.edu

6
Deterrence, Rational Choice and 
Offender Decision-Making Chae Jaynes USF jaynes@usf.edu

7 Structure, Culture, and Anomie Douglas Weiss CSUB dweiss@csusb.edu
8 Social Disorganization and Community Dynamics Maria João Lobo Antunes Towson University mantunes@towson.edu
9 Critical Race/Ethnicity Janet Garcia-Hallett Univ of New Haven JGarciaHallett@newhaven.edu

10 Feminist Perspectives Lynn Addington American University adding@american.edu
11 Theories of Conflict, Oppression, and Inequality Kerwin Kaye Wesleyan University kkaye@wesleyan.edu

Area III Types of Offending Nicole Leeper Piquero U of Miami nxl491@miami.edu
12 Violent Crime Sarah Daly St. Vincent College sarah.daly.05@gmail.com
13 Property and Public Order Crime Chris Dum Kent State U. cdum@kent.edu
14 Drugs Heith Copes Univ. of Alabama jhcopes@uab.edu
15 Family and Intimate Partner Violence Rae Taylor Loyola U New Orleans rtaylor@loyno.edu
16 Rape and Sexual Assault Cassia Spohn Arizona State U Cassia.Spohn@asu.edu
17 Sex Work Nili Gesser Univ. of N. Dakota nili.gesser@und.edu
18 Human Trafficking Jennifer Musto Wellesley jmusto@wellesley.edu
19 White Collar and Corporate Crime Jeremy Wilson Michigan State U. jwilson@msu.edu
20 Organized Crime Chris Smith U of Toronto cm.smith@utoronto.ca
21 Identity Theft and Cyber Crime Aunshul Rege Temple University rege@temple.edu
22 State Crime, Political Crime, and Terrorism Vincenzo Ruggiero Middlesex U V.Ruggiero@mdx.ac.uk
23 Hate Crime Steven Windisch Temple University steven.windisch@temple.edu

Area IV Correlates of Crime Stuti Kokkalera Sam Houston State U. sxk078@shsu.edu
24 Gangs and Co-offenders Dana Peterson U. at Albany dpeterson@albany.edu
25 Substance Use and Abuse Kevin Haggerty U. Alberta kevin.haggerty@ualberta.ca
26 Weapons Karol Lucken U. of Central Florida karol.lucken@ucf.edu
27 Trauma and Mental Health Kevin Wolff John Jay kwolff@jjay.cuny.edu
28 Race and Ethnicity Katheryn Russell Brown U Florida RussellBrownK@law.ufl.edu
29 Immigration/Migration Ramiro Martinez Northeastern Univ. r.martinez@northeastern.edu
30 Neighborhoods and Communities Kelsey Cundiff UMSL kcundiff@umsl.edu
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31 Macro-Structural Kate Auerhahn Temple University kathleen.auerhahn@temple.edu
32 Sex, Gender, and Sexuality Jace Valcore U of Houston Downtown valcorej@uhd.edu
33 Poverty and Social Class Jacob Day UNC Wilmington dayj@uncw.edu
34 Bullying, Harassment, and Abuse Max Osborn Villanova U max.osborn@villanova.edu
35 Social Ties & Social Networks Jason Gravel Temple U. jgravel@temple.edu
36 School Experiences Kelly Welch Villanova U kelly.welch@villanova.edu

Area V Victimization Ráchael Powers U. of South Florida powersr@usf.edu
37 Causes and Correlates of Victimization Min Xie U. of Maryland mxie@umd.edu
38 Policy and Prevention of Victimization Chunrye Kim St. Joseph's University ckim@sju.edu
39 Consequences of Victimization Renee Zahnow U of Queensland r.zahnow@uq.edu.au

Area VI The Criminal Justice System Evelyn Patterson Vanderbilt U. evelyn.patterson@vanderbilt.edu
40 Police Organization and Training Elias Nader Kent State U. enader2@kent.edu

41 Police Legitimacy and Community Relations Natalie Todak
University of Alabama at 
Birmingham ntod@uab.edu

42 Police Misconduct Adam Vaughan U. of Regina Adam.Vaughan@uregina.ca
43 Police Strategies, Interventions, and Evaluations Brandon Behlendorf U. at Albany bbehlendorf@albany.edu
44 Prosecutorial Discretion and Plea Bargaining Shi Yan Arizona State University shiyan@asu.edu
45 Pretrial Justice Wanda Leal Sam Houston State U. wel004@shsu.edu
46 Courts & Sentencing Don Stemen Loyola U. Chicago dstemen@luc.edu
47 Capital Punishment Robert Johnson American U. robertjohnson@american.edu
48 Jails & Prisons Travis Meyers Univ. of Texas San Antonio travis.meyers@utsa.edu
49 Community Corrections Jill Viglione U. of Central Florida jill.viglione@ucf.edu
50 Prisoner Reentry Chantal Fahmy Univ. of Texas San Antonio chantal.fahmy@utsa.edu
51 The Juvenile Justice System Jen Peck U. Central Florida jennifer.peck@ucf.edu

52 Challenging Criminal Justice Policies Satenik Margaryan
Borough of Manhattan 
Com College (CUNY) smargaryan@bmcc.cuny.edu

53 Collateral Consequences of Incarceration Sarah Lageson Rutgers University sl1329@scj.rutgers.edu
54 Prisoner Experiences with the Justice System Christian Bolden Loyola New Orleans U cbolden@loyno.edu
55 Law Making and Legal Change Molly McDowell Wayne State College momcdow1@wsc.edu
56 Guns and Gun Laws Will Schultz MacEwan University schultzw4@macewan.ca
57 Inequality and Justice Mary Ellen Stitt U. at Albany mstitt@albany.edu
58 Immigration and Justice Issues Amarat Zaatut Temple University amarat.zaatut@temple.edu

Area VII
Non-Criminal Justice Responses to 
Crime & Delinquency Danielle Rudes Sam Houston State U. dsr035@shsu.edu

59 Regulatory/Civil Legal Responses Lynne Haney New York Univ lynne.haney@nyu.edu
60 Institutional Responses Allison McKim Bard College amckim@bard.edu
61 Community Responses Sarah Becker Louisiana State U sbecker@lsu.edu
62 Public Health Hayden Smith  U. of South Carolina smithhp@mailbox.sc.edu



Area VIII Perceptions of Crime & Justice Loretta Stalans Loyola Chicago lstalan@luc.edu
63 Media & Social Construction of Crime Danielle Slakoff Cal State Univ. Sacramento danielle.slakoff@csus.edu
64 Attitudes about the Criminal Justice Kevin Wozniak UMass Boston kevin.wozniak@umb.edu

System & Punishment
65 Activism and Social Movements Andrea Boyles Tulane U. aboyles@tulane.edu
66 Fear of Crime and Perceived Risk Richard Moule U. of S. Florida rmoule@usf.edu

Area IX Comparative & Historical Perspectives:  Janet Stamatel U. of Kentucky jstamatel@uky.edu
67 Cross-National Comparison of Crime & Justice Steven Chen Temple University yu-heng.chen@temple.edu
68 Historical Comparisons of Crime & Justice Brendan Dooley bddooley@gmail.com
69 Globalization, Crime, and Justice Rachel Novick U. at Albany rnovick@albany.edu
70 Human Rights Patrick Webb St. Augustine U. drpatrickwebb@gmail.com

Area X Critical Criminology Avi Brisman Eastern Kentucky U. avi.brisman@eku.edu
71 Green Criminology Michael J. Lynch U South Florida mjlynch@usf.edu
72 Queer Criminology Aimee Wodda Pacific University Oregon awodda@pacificu.edu
73 Convict Criminology Jennifer Ortiz Indiana U. Southeast jmortiz@ius.edu
74 Cultural Criminology Bill McClanahan Eastern Kentucky U. bill.mcclanahan@eku.edu
75 Narrative and Visual Criminologies Lois Presser U. of Tennessee lpresser@utk.edu
76 Abolition Erin Kerrison UC Berkeley kerrison@berkeley.edu
77 Activist Scholarship Veronica Horowitz SUNY-Buffalo vhorowit@buffalo.edu
78 Critical Perspectives in Criminology Kenneth Sebastian León Rutgers U. kenneth.sebastian.leon@rutgers.edu

Area XI Methodology Pete Kraska Eastern Kentucky U. peter.kraska@eku.edu
79 Advances in Quantitative Methods Valerio Baćak Rutgers University vb302@scj.rutgers.edu
80 Advances in Qualitative Methods Michael Gibson-Light University of Denver michael.gibson-light@du.edu
81 Advances in Evaluation Research Cassandra Atkin-Plunk Florida Atlantic U. catkinplunk@fau.edu
82 Advances in Experimental Methods Steven Zane Florida State U. szane@fsu.edu
83 Advances in Teaching Methods Breanna Boppre Sam Houston State U. bxb078@shsu.edu

Area XII Diversity and Inclusion Johnna Christian Rutgers U. johnnac@scj.rutgers.edu
Area XIII Lightning Talks Travis Linneman Kansas State University twl@ksu.edu
Area XIV Roundtables Sarah Boonstoppel North Dakota State U. sarah.boonstoppel@ndsu.edu
Area XV Posters Sheena Case ASC ASC
Area XVI Author Meets Critics Marisa Omori UMSL marisa.omori@umsl.edu
Area XVII Methods Workshop Naomi Sugie UC Irvine nsugie@uci.edu

Quantitative Methods Christopher Contreras UMass Boston C.Contreras@umb.edu
Qualitative Methods Sandra Bucerius U Alberta bucerius@ualberta.ca
Other Workshops Sheena Case ASC asc@asc41.com

Area XVIII
Professional Development/
Students Meet Scholars



Area XIX Ethics Panels Camille Gibson Prairie View A&M cbgibson@pvamu.edu
Area XX Policy Panels Beth Huebner UMSL huebnerb@umsl.edu

Peterson Workshop Ruth Peterson Ohio State Peterson.5@osu.edu
Graduate Poster Competition Sanja Kutnjak Ivkovic Michigan State U. kutnjak@msu.edu
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